TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeffrey Clay Sholk		01/06/1998	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Konceptual Karacters, Inc.	
Street Address:	31701 S.W. 194th Avenue	
City:	Homestead	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33030	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2112503		KID NEPTUNE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)434-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7604346800

Email: zcraig@earthlink.net
Correspondent Name: Craig O. Correll
Address Line 1: 4245 Sunnyhill Drive

Address Line 4: Carlsbad, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGN KID NEPTUNE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig O. Correll

Total Attachments: 1 source=KidNept#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2112503

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0154

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, <u>Jeffrey Clay Sholk</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, with his business address at 1106 Second Street, Encinitas, California 92024, has adopted, used, is using is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

<u>Dated</u>

KID NEPTUNE stylized

2,112,503

November 11, 1997

WHEREAS, <u>Konceptual Karacters</u>. <u>Inc.</u>, a Florida corporation, with its principle place of business at: 31701 S.W. 194th Ave., Homestead, Florida 33030, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all right, title and interest thereto,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TWO DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Jeffrey Clay Sholk</u> hereby assigns to <u>Konceptual Karacters</u>, <u>Inc.</u> all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed at Encinitas, California, this 6 day of January, 1998.

Jeffrey Clay Sholk

State of California

} ss.

San Diego County

On this 6 day of Jahuary, 1998, before me personally came Jeffrey Clay Sholk, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the attached instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

(seal)

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

notary Pt

ARTHUR P. ARQUILLA Comm. # 1165049
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA San Diege County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 7, 2002

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0155